
               BID TABULATION
Project: Turley Road Bridge Over Gus Creek BRO-B050 (14)

Date: November 9, 2010

Bidder         Engineer Est.
Item No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

ROADWAY ITEMS
201-30.00 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,653.00 $10,653.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,417.00 $12,417.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 
203-50.00 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CU YD 301 12.00 $3,612.00 $20.00 $6,020.00 $16.00 $4,816.00 $15.00 $4,515.00 $2.52 $758.52 $15.00 $4,515.00 $19.60 $5,899.60 $7.00 $2,107.00 
203-55.00 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE CU YD 12629 10.00 $126,290.00 $1.75 $22,100.75 $10.00 $126,290.00 $9.25 $116,818.25 $12.10 $152,810.90 $9.25 $116,818.25 $9.40 $118,712.60 $13.50 $170,491.50 
216-05.00 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES LS 1 7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $11,775.00 $11,775.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $7,382.00 $7,382.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 
304-01.43 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4in.THICK) SQ YD 1753 6.00 $10,518.00 $9.00 $15,777.00 $5.00 $8,765.00 $4.64 $8,133.92 $5.15 $9,027.95 $10.00 $17,530.00 $5.45 $9,553.85 $5.75 $10,079.75 
304-01.83 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE SHOULDER (8in.THICK) SQ YD 795 12.00 $9,540.00 $16.00 $12,720.00 $10.00 $7,950.00 $9.33 $7,417.35 $10.33 $8,212.35 $17.00 $13,515.00 $11.10 $8,824.50 $12.50 $9,937.50 
401-12.09 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) TONS 195 70.00 $13,650.00 $100.00 $19,500.00 $72.00 $14,040.00 $69.12 $13,478.40 $76.50 $14,917.50 $95.00 $18,525.00 $76.50 $14,917.50 $100.00 $19,500.00 
401-30.00 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BASE) TONS 767 70.00 $53,690.00 $95.00 $72,865.00 $62.00 $47,554.00 $60.93 $46,733.31 $67.50 $51,772.50 $90.00 $69,030.00 $63.10 $48,397.70 $83.50 $64,044.50 
606-10.54 GUARDRAIL, TYPE E, 6 FT. POSTS, 6 FT-3 IN SPACING LIN FT 37.5 40.00 $1,500.00 $45.00 $1,687.50 $38.00 $1,425.00 $36.00 $1,350.00 $94.00 $3,525.00 $36.00 $1,350.00 $72.00 $2,700.00 $36.00 $1,350.00 
606-23.00 TRANSITION SECTION 6 FT. POSTS EACH 3 500.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $325.00 $975.00 $300.00 $900.00 $387.40 $1,162.20 $300.00 $900.00 $749.00 $2,247.00 $300.00 $900.00 
606-24.00 BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION (THRIE BEAM) EACH 4 2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $1,881.70 $7,526.80 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $1,946.00 $7,784.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 
606-30.15 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL EACH 3 2,250.00 $6,750.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,900.00 $5,700.00 $2,160.00 $6,480.00 $1,900.00 $5,700.00 $2,360.00 $7,080.00 $1,900.00 $5,700.00 
607-10.40 DRIVE GATE (12FT) EACH 4 750.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $665.00 $2,660.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $939.00 $3,756.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 
616-10.05 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQ FT 84.5 12.00 $1,014.00 $15.00 $1,267.50 $10.00 $845.00 $8.00 $676.00 $8.85 $747.83 $6.50 $549.25 $22.40 $1,892.80 $8.00 $676.00 
616-10.30 TYPE III MOVABLE BARRICADES EACH 4 50.00 $200.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $300.00 $100.00 $400.00 $110.70 $442.80 $28.00 $112.00 $461.00 $1,844.00 $100.00 $400.00 
616-10.30 CHANNELIZERS (DRUM-LIKE) EACH 4 300.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $200.00 $50.00 $200.00 $35.00 $140.00 $38.75 $155.00 $125.00 $500.00 $365.00 $1,460.00 $35.00 $140.00 
618-10.00 MOBILIZATION LS 1 15,000.00 $15,000.00 $13,800.00 $13,800.00 $24,000.50 $24,000.50 $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $45,374.25 $45,374.25 $53,290.00 $53,290.00 $49,500.10 $49,500.10 
805-99.01 SEEDING, MULCHING AND FERTILIZING LS 1 7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $4,262.00 $4,262.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $5,369.00 $5,369.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 
806-10.19 SILT FENCE LIN FT 2131 2.50 $5,327.50 $6.50 $13,851.50 $2.50 $5,327.50 $2.25 $4,794.75 $1.90 $4,048.90 $2.25 $4,794.75 $2.90 $6,179.90 $2.25 $4,794.75 

Subtotal Bridge Items: $285,791.50 $219,289.25 $291,288.00 $296,706.98 $316,938.25 $337,863.50 $319,707.45 $364,771.10
BRIDGE ITEMS

503-10.10 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB SQ YD 133.3 125.00 $16,662.50 $250.00 $33,325.00 $150.00 $19,995.00 $151.24 $20,160.29 $144.50 $19,261.85 $225.00 $29,992.50 $143.00 $19,061.90 $153.00 $20,394.90 
611-30.20 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET CU YD 445 20.00 $8,900.00 $23.00 $10,235.00 $15.00 $6,675.00 $15.00 $6,675.00 $21.99 $9,785.55 $15.00 $6,675.00 $18.10 $8,054.50 $22.00 $9,790.00 
611-30.40 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET CU YD 445 20.00 $8,900.00 $23.00 $10,235.00 $17.00 $7,565.00 $15.00 $6,675.00 $17.00 $7,565.00 $15.00 $6,675.00 $18.10 $8,054.50 $18.00 $8,010.00 

624-01.03A GEOTEXTILE (TYPE 3) CLASS A SQ YD 668 2.50 $1,670.00 $5.00 $3,340.00 $3.50 $2,338.00 $2.00 $1,336.00 $6.20 $4,141.60 $3.00 $2,004.00 $5.45 $3,640.60 $3.00 $2,004.00 
702-10.10 STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (10 IN.) LIN FT 240 75.00 $18,000.00 $85.00 $20,400.00 $85.00 $20,400.00 $85.00 $20,400.00 $71.00 $17,040.00 $57.00 $13,680.00 $110.00 $26,400.00 $70.00 $16,800.00 
702-70.00 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT EACH 12 100.00 $1,200.00 $135.00 $1,620.00 $125.00 $1,500.00 $108.00 $1,296.00 $125.70 $1,508.40 $113.00 $1,356.00 $215.00 $2,580.00 $130.00 $1,560.00 
703-20.03 CLASS B1 CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) CU YD 39.7 500.00 $19,850.00 $450.00 $17,865.00 $375.00 $14,887.50 $542.00 $21,517.40 $1,073.00 $42,598.10 $575.00 $22,827.50 $616.00 $24,455.20 $570.00 $22,629.00 
703-42.13 SLAB ON CONCRETE I-GIRDER SQ YD 209.1 325.00 $67,957.50 $350.00 $73,185.00 $325.00 $67,957.50 $425.00 $88,867.50 $246.80 $51,605.88 $395.00 $82,594.50 $348.00 $72,766.80 $370.00 $77,367.00 
705-11.55 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-GIRDER 55FT.(DIAPHRAGMS INCL.) EACH 4 10,000.00 $40,000.00 $15,500.00 $62,000.00 $9,000.00 $36,000.00 $11,000.00 $44,000.00 $12,140.00 $48,560.00 $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $10,776.00 $43,104.00 $9,600.00 $38,400.00 
713-40.00 BRIDGE GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM) LIN FT 115 90.00 $10,350.00 $125.00 $14,375.00 $115.00 $13,225.00 $110.00 $12,650.00 $138.40 $15,916.00 $110.00 $12,650.00 $122.00 $14,030.00 $110.00 $12,650.00 
715-10.01 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS (BENT. NO. 1) EACH 1 1,750.00 $1,750.00 $200.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,550.00 $2,550.00 $4,296.00 $4,296.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 
716-10.02 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD EACH 8 125.00 $1,000.00 $175.00 $1,400.00 $325.00 $2,600.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $166.00 $1,328.00 $165.00 $1,320.00 $440.00 $3,520.00 $165.00 $1,320.00 

Subtotal Bridge Items: $196,240.00 $248,180.00 $194,143.00 $229,277.19 $220,810.38 $212,324.50 $229,963.50 $212,224.90
STRIPING ITEMS
620-60.00B 4" WHITE ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING LIN FT 1510 0.50 $755.00 $0.50 $755.00 $0.80 $1,208.00 $0.55 $830.50 $0.61 $921.10 $0.60 $906.00 $1.70 $2,567.00 $0.55 $830.50 
620-60.01B 4" YELLOW ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING LIN FT 1510 0.50 $755.00 $0.50 $755.00 $0.80 $1,208.00 $0.55 $830.50 $0.61 $921.10 $0.60 $906.00 $1.70 $2,567.00 $0.55 $830.50 

Subtotal Bridge Items: $1,510.00 $1,510.00 $2,416.00 $1,661.00 $1,842.20 $1,812.00 $5,134.00 $1,661.00

Total Cost: $483,541.50 $468,979.25 $487,847.00 $527,645.17 $539,590.83 $552,000.00 $554,804.95 $578,657.00

Non_Responsive
due to no bid bond
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